

Wall Street Finance Limited

113-122, 01st Floor, "A"- Wing, Chintamani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099.

CIN No. L99999MH1986PLC039660

+91 22 62709600

@ info@wsfx.in

www.wsfx.in

Date: 2nd October, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

SCRIP CODE: **511147**

Company: Wall Street Finance Limited

Subject: Newspapers publication – Shifting of Registered Office

we are enclosing newspaper publications with regard to notice for the shifting of registered office published today in the following newspapers:

- (1) The Free Press Journal
- (2) Navshakti

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, For Wall Street Finance Limited

Chaitali Desai Company Secretary

Encl: As above

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI | FRIDAY | OCTOBER 2, 2020

www.freepressjournal.in

Wall Street Finance Limited



CIN - L99999MH1986PLC039660

Phone: 022-62709600 • Website: www.wsfx.in

Notice for Shifting of Registered Office

This is to inform that the registered office of Wall Street Finance Limited has been shifted w.e.f. 01-10-2020 from 113-122, 1st Floor, "A"- Wing, Chintamani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099 to Unit 622, The Summit Business Bay - Omkar Prakash Wadi, Opp. PVR Cinema, M. V. Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093.

For Wall Street Finance Limited

Sd/-

Date: 01-10-2020 Chaitali Desai Place: Mumbai Company Secretary



9

मुंबई, शुक्रवार, २ ऑक्टोबर २०२०

Wall Street Finance Limited WSfx CIN - L99999MH1986PLC039660

Phone: 022-62709600 • Website: www.wsfx.in

नोंदणीकृत कार्यलय हलवण्याची सूचना

सूचित करण्यात येते की वॉल स्ट्रीट फायनान्स लिमिटेड यांचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय दिनांक ०१-१०-२०२० रोजी पासून ११३-१२२, १ला मजला, ए विंग, चिंतामणी प्लाझा, अंधेरी कुर्ला रोड, चकाला, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००९९ येथून हलवून युनिट ६२२, दी समिट बिझनेस बे - ओमकार प्रकाश वाडी, पीव्हीआर सिनेमा समोर, एम. व्ही. रोड, चकाला, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००९३ येथे नेण्यात आले आहे.

वॉल स्ट्रीट फायनान्स लिमिटेड साठी

सही/-

दिनांक : ०१.१०.२०२० चैताली देसाई ठिकाण:मुंबई कंपनी सेक्रेटरी